2024 Sempra Energy Employee Political Action Committee (SEEPAC) Contributions

Name

Brian Fitzpatrick For All Of Us

Carol For Congress

Carol For Congress

Hern For Congress

Mary Peltola For Alaska

Nathaniel Moran For Congress
Nathaniel Moran For Congress

Citizens To Elect Rick Larsen

Dan Crenshaw For Congress

Troy Carter For Congress

Troy Carter For Congress

Chuck Fleischmann For Congress Committee, Inc.
Chuck Fleischmann For Congress Committee, Inc.
Dan Newhouse For Congress

Huizenga For Congress

Mike Thompson For Congress
Westerman For Congress

Hoyer For Congress

Chrissy Houlahan For Congress
Friends Of Jim Clyburn

Garret Graves For Congress

Graves For Congress

Jake Ellzey For Congress

Pallone For Congress

Elizabeth Pannill Fletcher For Congress
Matsui For Congress

Jason Smith For Congress

Jason Smith For Congress

August Pfluger For Congress

John Duarte For Congress

Swalwell For Congress

Weber For Congress

Veronica Escobar For Congress

Texans For Jodey Arrington

Paul Tonko For Congress

Vince Fong For Congress

Jim Costa For Congress

Jim Costa For Congress

Valadao For Congress

Jay Obernolte For Congress

Jay Obernolte For Congress

Beth Van Duyne For Congress

Salud Carbajal For Congress

Dr. Raul Ruiz For Congress

Mike Garcia For Congress

Judy Chu For Congress

Texans For Henry Cuellar Congressional Campaign
Marc Veasey Congressional Campaign Committee
Marc Veasey Congressional Campaign Committee
Pete Aguilar For Congress

Vicente Gonzalez For Congress

Young Kim For Congress

Michelle Steel For Congress

Lou Correa For Congress

Office Sought - District Name

Congressional District 01
Congressional District 01
Congressional District 01
Congressional District 01
Congressional District 01
Congressional District 01
Congressional District 01
Congressional District 02
Congressional District 02
Congressional District 02
Congressional District 02
Congressional District 03
Congressional District 03
Congressional District 04
Congressional District 04
Congressional District 04
Congressional District 04
Congressional District 05
Congressional District 06
Congressional District 06
Congressional District 06
Congressional District 06
Congressional District 06
Congressional District 06
Congressional District 07
Congressional District 07
Congressional District 08
Congressional District 08
Congressional District 11
Congressional District 13
Congressional District 14
Congressional District 14
Congressional District 16
Congressional District 19
Congressional District 20
Congressional District 20
Congressional District 21
Congressional District 21
Congressional District 22
Congressional District 23
Congressional District 23
Congressional District 24
Congressional District 24
Congressional District 25
Congressional District 27
Congressional District 28
Congressional District 28
Congressional District 33
Congressional District 33
Congressional District 33
Congressional District 34
Congressional District 40
Congressional District 45
Congressional District 46

PoliticalCommitteeParty

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat

Amount
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1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
1,750.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

500.00
2,000.00
5,000.00



2024 Sempra Energy Employee Political Action Committee (SEEPAC) Contributions

Name

Lou Correa For Congress
DarrellIssa For Congress
DarrellIssa For Congress**
Scott Peters For Congress
Texans for Trent Ashby
Dade Phelan Campaign
Christian Manuel Campaign
Christian Manuel For Texas

Christian Manuel-Hayes for State Republicanresentative**

Christian Manuel-Hayes for State Republicanresentative*/**
Greg Bonnen Campaign

Todd Hunter Campaign

The Brooks Landgraf Campaign

The Brooks Landgraf Campaign**
Robert Nichols for Texas Senate
Friends of Brandon Creighton

Bill Cassidy For US Senate

Bill Cassidy For US Senate

Bill Cassidy For US Senate

Chris Coons For Delaware

Chris Coons For Delaware

Chris Coons For Delaware

Cramer For Senate

Deb Fischer For US Senate

Friends Of John Barrasso

Friends Of John Barrasso

Hoeven For Senate

Kaine For Virginia

Martin Heinrich For Senate

Martin Heinrich For Senate

Martin Heinrich For Senate

Martin Heinrich For Senate**

Martin Heinrich For Senate**
Montanans For Tester

Peters For Michigan

Texans For Senator John Cornyn Inc.
Wicker For Senate

Wicker For Senate

Across The Aisle PAC

Alabama First PAC

Alamo PAC

All For Our Country Leadership PAC
All For Our Country Leadership PAC
All For Our Country Leadership PAC
All For Our Country Leadership PAC**
All For Our Country Leadership PAC**
American Gas Association Political Action Committee
American Revival PAC

Arkansas For Leadership Political Action Committee
(ARKPAC)

Blue Dog Political Action Committee
Building Bridges PAC

Office Sought - District Name

Congressional District 46
Congressional District 48
Congressional District 48
Congressional District 50
House District 009
House District 021
House District 022
House District 022

House District 022

House District 022

House District 024

House District 032

House District 081

House District 081

Senate District 003

Senate District 004

United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate
United States Senate

PoliticalCommitteeParty

Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat

Democrat

Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Non-Partisan
Republican

Republican
Democrat
Republican

Amount
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2,500.00
1,000.00
(2,500.00)
3,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00

500.00
2,500.00

(1,500.00)

(500.00)
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

(1,500.00)
2,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

(5,000.00)

(5,000.00)
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

(5,000.00)

(5,000.00)
5,000.00
2,500.00

3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00



2024 Sempra Energy Employee Political Action Committee (SEEPAC) Contributions

Name Office Sought - District Name  PoliticalCommitteeParty Amount
CHC BOLD PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
Christi Craddick Campaign Republican $ 4,000.00
Common Sense For America PAC Republican $ 5,000.00
Common Values PAC Republican $ 3,000.00
Congressional Black Caucus PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
Congressional Black Caucus PAC** Democrat $ (5,000.00)
DCCC Democrat $ 15,000.00
DSCC Democrat $ 15,000.00
Eureka Political Action Committee Republican $ 2,500.00
Fighting For South Texas PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
Freedom Fund Republican $ 2,500.00
Heartland Values PAC Republican $ 1,500.00
Heartland Values PAC Republican $ 3,500.00
Heinrich Victory Fund Democrat $ 5,000.00
Hoops PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
Interstate Natural Gas Association Of America Political
Action Committee Non-Partisan $ 5,000.00
Leadership And Accountability Are National Keys PAC Republican $ 2,500.00
LOBO PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
Making a Real Change - MARC PAC Democrat $ 2,500.00
Nebraska Sandhills PAC Republican $ 2,500.00
New Democratocrat Coalition Action Fund Democrat $ 5,000.00
NRCC Republican $ 15,000.00
NRCC Republican $ 15,000.00
NRCC** Republican $ (15,000.00)
NRSC Republican $ 15,000.00
Oorah! Political Action Committee Republican $ 5,000.00
Powerpac Of The Edison Electric Institute Non-Partisan $ 5,000.00
Powerpac Of The Edison Electric Institute Non-Partisan $ 5,000.00
Powerpac Of The Edison Electric Institute** Non-Partisan $ (5,000.00)
Reclaim America PAC Republican $ 2,500.00
Republicanublican Mainstreet Partnership PAC Republican $ 5,000.00
Senate Eagle PAC Republican $ 5,000.00
Shore PAC** Democrat $ (2,500.00)
Supporting House Problem Solvers - Shp PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
The Madison PAC Democrat $ 5,000.00
The Peter Norbeck Leadership PAC Republican $ 5,000.00
Waldron for Board of Equalization 2026* Republican $ 4,500.00
Wild And Wonderful PAC Republican $ 5,000.00
Grand Totla $404,250.00

*State SEEPAC Contributions
**Previously disclosed disbursement that went uncahsed - not reissued



