2024 Sempra Energy Employee Political Action Committee (SEEPAC) Contributions

Name	Office Sought - District Name	PoliticalCommitteeParty		nount
Brian Fitzpatrick For All Of Us	Congressional District 01	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Carol For Congress	Congressional District 01	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Carol For Congress	Congressional District 01	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Hern For Congress	Congressional District 01	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Mary Peltola For Alaska	Congressional District 01	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Nathaniel Moran For Congress	Congressional District 01	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Nathaniel Moran For Congress	Congressional District 01	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Citizens To Elect Rick Larsen	Congressional District 02	Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Dan Crenshaw For Congress	Congressional District 02	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Troy Carter For Congress	Congressional District 02	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Troy Carter For Congress	Congressional District 02	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Chuck Fleischmann For Congress Committee, Inc.	Congressional District 03	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Chuck Fleischmann For Congress Committee, Inc.	Congressional District 03	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Dan Newhouse For Congress	Congressional District 04	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Huizenga For Congress	Congressional District 04	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Mike Thompson For Congress	Congressional District 04	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Westerman For Congress	Congressional District 04	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Hoyer For Congress	Congressional District 05	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Chrissy Houlahan For Congress	Congressional District 06	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Friends Of Jim Clyburn	Congressional District 06	Democrat	\$	2,000.00
Garret Graves For Congress	Congressional District 06	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Graves For Congress	Congressional District 06	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Jake Ellzey For Congress	Congressional District 06	Republican	\$	1,500.00
Pallone For Congress	Congressional District 06	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Elizabeth Pannill Fletcher For Congress	Congressional District 07	Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Matsui For Congress	Congressional District 07	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Jason Smith For Congress	Congressional District 08	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Jason Smith For Congress	Congressional District 08	Republican	\$	2,000.00
August Pfluger For Congress	Congressional District 11	Republican	\$	4,000.00
John Duarte For Congress	Congressional District 13	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Swalwell For Congress	Congressional District 14	Democrat	\$	2,000.00
Weber For Congress	Congressional District 14	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Veronica Escobar For Congress	Congressional District 16	Democrat	\$	1,500.00
Texans For Jodey Arrington	Congressional District 19	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Paul Tonko For Congress	Congressional District 20	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Vince Fong For Congress	Congressional District 20	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Jim Costa For Congress	Congressional District 21	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Jim Costa For Congress	Congressional District 21	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Valadao For Congress	Congressional District 22	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Jay Obernolte For Congress	Congressional District 23	Republican	\$	2,000.00
Jay Obernolte For Congress	Congressional District 23	Republican	\$	5,000.00
Beth Van Duyne For Congress	Congressional District 24	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Salud Carbajal For Congress	Congressional District 24	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Dr. Raul Ruiz For Congress	Congressional District 25	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Mike Garcia For Congress	Congressional District 27	Republican	\$	2,000.00
Judy Chu For Congress	Congressional District 28	Democrat	\$	1,750.00
Texans For Henry Cuellar Congressional Campaign	Congressional District 28	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Marc Veasey Congressional Campaign Committee	Congressional District 33	Democrat	\$	4,000.00
Marc Veasey Congressional Campaign Committee	Congressional District 33	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Pete Aguilar For Congress	Congressional District 33	Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Vicente Gonzalez For Congress	Congressional District 34	Democrat	Ψ \$	5,000.00
Young Kim For Congress	Congressional District 40	Republican	Ψ \$	500.00
Michelle Steel For Congress	Congressional District 45	Republican	Ψ \$	2,000.00
MICHEUE STEELEOL COUSTESS				

2024 Sempra Energy Employee Political Action Committee (SEEPAC) Contributions

Name	Office Sought - District Name	PoliticalCommitteeParty	An	nount
Lou Correa For Congress	Congressional District 46	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Darrell Issa For Congress	Congressional District 48	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Darrell Issa For Congress**	Congressional District 48	Republican	\$	(2,500.00)
Scott Peters For Congress	Congressional District 50	Democrat	\$	3,000.00
Texans for Trent Ashby	House District 009	Republican	\$	2,000.00
Dade Phelan Campaign	House District 021	Republican	\$	10,000.00
Christian Manuel Campaign	House District 022	Democrat	\$	500.00
Christian Manuel For Texas	House District 022	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Christian Manuel-Hayes for State Republicanresentative**	House District 022	Democrat	\$	(1,500.00)
Christian Manuel-Hayes for State Republican resentative $^{*'**}$	House District 022	Democrat	\$	(500.00)
Greg Bonnen Campaign	House District 024	Republican	\$	2,000.00
Todd Hunter Campaign	House District 032	Republican	\$	2,000.00
The Brooks Landgraf Campaign	House District 081	Republican	\$	2,000.00
The Brooks Landgraf Campaign**	House District 081	Republican	\$	(1,500.00)
Robert Nichols for Texas Senate	Senate District 003	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Friends of Brandon Creighton	Senate District 004	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Bill Cassidy For US Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	5,000.00
Bill Cassidy For US Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Bill Cassidy For US Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	5,000.00
Chris Coons For Delaware	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Chris Coons For Delaware	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Chris Coons For Delaware	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Cramer For Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	1,500.00
Deb Fischer For US Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Friends Of John Barrasso	United States Senate	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Friends Of John Barrasso	United States Senate	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Hoeven For Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	2,500.00
Kaine For Virginia	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	1,000.00
Martin Heinrich For Senate	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Martin Heinrich For Senate	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Martin Heinrich For Senate	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Martin Heinrich For Senate**	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	(5,000.00)
Martin Heinrich For Senate**	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	(5,000.00)
Montanans For Tester	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Peters For Michigan	United States Senate	Democrat	\$	2,500.00
Texans For Senator John Cornyn Inc.	United States Senate	Republican	\$	1,500.00
Wicker For Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	1,500.00
Wicker For Senate	United States Senate	Republican	\$	1,000.00
Across The Aisle PAC		Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Alabama First PAC		Republican	\$	4,000.00
Alamo PAC		Republican	\$	5,000.00
All For Our Country Leadership PAC		Democrat	\$	5,000.00
All For Our Country Leadership PAC		Democrat	\$	5,000.00
All For Our Country Leadership PAC		Democrat	\$	5,000.00
All For Our Country Leadership PAC**		Democrat	\$	(5,000.00)
All For Our Country Leadership PAC**		Democrat	\$	(5,000.00)
American Gas Association Political Action Committee		Non-Partisan	\$	5,000.00
American Revival PAC		Republican	\$	2,500.00
Arkansas For Leadership Political Action Committee			•	
(ARKPAC)		Republican	\$	3,000.00
Blue Dog Political Action Committee		Democrat	\$	5,000.00
Building Bridges PAC		Republican	\$	5,000.00
		. In and	¥	_,

2024 Sempra Energy Employee Political Action Committee (SEEPAC) Contributions

Name	Office Sought - District Name	PoliticalCommitteeParty	Amount
CHC BOLD PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
Christi Craddick Campaign		Republican	\$ 4,000.00
Common Sense For America PAC		Republican	\$ 5,000.00
Common Values PAC		Republican	\$ 3,000.00
Congressional Black Caucus PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
Congressional Black Caucus PAC**		Democrat	\$ (5,000.00)
DCCC		Democrat	\$ 15,000.00
DSCC		Democrat	\$ 15,000.00
Eureka Political Action Committee		Republican	\$ 2,500.00
Fighting For South Texas PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
Freedom Fund		Republican	\$ 2,500.00
Heartland Values PAC		Republican	\$ 1,500.00
Heartland Values PAC		Republican	\$ 3,500.00
Heinrich Victory Fund		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
Hoops PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
Interstate Natural Gas Association Of America Political			
Action Committee		Non-Partisan	\$ 5,000.00
Leadership And Accountability Are National Keys PAC		Republican	\$ 2,500.00
LOBO PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
Making a Real Change - MARC PAC		Democrat	\$ 2,500.00
Nebraska Sandhills PAC		Republican	\$ 2,500.00
New Democratocrat Coalition Action Fund		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
NRCC		Republican	\$ 15,000.00
NRCC		Republican	\$ 15,000.00
NRCC**		Republican	\$ (15,000.00)
NRSC		Republican	\$ 15,000.00
Oorah! Political Action Committee		Republican	\$ 5,000.00
Powerpac Of The Edison Electric Institute		Non-Partisan	\$ 5,000.00
Powerpac Of The Edison Electric Institute		Non-Partisan	\$ 5,000.00
Powerpac Of The Edison Electric Institute**		Non-Partisan	\$ (5,000.00)
Reclaim America PAC		Republican	\$ 2,500.00
Republicanublican Mainstreet Partnership PAC		Republican	\$ 5,000.00
Senate Eagle PAC		Republican	\$ 5,000.00
Shore PAC**		Democrat	\$ (2,500.00)
Supporting House Problem Solvers - Shp PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
The Madison PAC		Democrat	\$ 5,000.00
The Peter Norbeck Leadership PAC		Republican	\$ 5,000.00
Waldron for Board of Equalization 2026*		Republican	\$ 4,500.00
Wild And Wonderful PAC		Republican	\$ 5,000.00
		Grand Totla	\$404,250.00

*State SEEPAC Contributions

 ${}^{\star\star}\mbox{Previously disclosed disbursement that went uncalled - not reissued}$